

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commer

101694795

PATENTS ONLY

Patent and Trademark Office.

T. d. II. O. d. d. and an analysis		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John H. Anderson	Name: Texaco, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: March 8, 2001	Street Address: 2000 Westchester City: White Plains State: NY Zip: 10650-0001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 8, 2001		
A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
Filed Herewith	B. Patent No.(s): 0780442	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: HOWREY SIMON ARNOLD & WHITE P.O. Box 4433 City: Houston State: Texas Zip: 77210	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account if check insufficient or inadvertently omitted 8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/12942.0040.NPUS00/WHC (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct Corter I. White	ct ayld any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 12, 2001	
Carter J. White	file of 1900	
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. 41,374	Signature Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: <u>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records,</u> <u>Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335</u> , Washington, D.C. 20231		

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 37 C.F.R 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, DC 20231, on the date below:

March 12, 2001

Date

Enrali Solia Signajúre

H: 429491(97#B01!.DOC)

PATENT

REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to me of one dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

l, John H. Anderson	of 10618 South 70th East Avenue
in the County of Tulsa	and State of Oklahoma
ereby sell and assign to TEXACO INC., a c	orporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 200
Vestchester Avenue, White Plains, New York	c 10650-0001, U.S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, tit
iterest in and to my invention relating to:	
INTERNAL FILTER FOR FISCHER-T	TROPSCH CATALYST/WAX SEPARATION (Ref. No.: 99,023)
and for the territory of the United States of A	merica, and I hereby assign to TEXACO INC. the application for Unit
tates Patent therefor executed on even date he	erewith, and all United States patents granted therefor and all division
eissues, continuations and extensions thereo	of, and I hereby sell and assign to TEXACO DEVELOPMEN
ORPORATION, a corporation of the State of	Delaware, having a place of business at 2000 Westchester Avenue, Whi
lains, New York 10650-0001, U.S.A., its succ	cessors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the sa
evention in and for all countries foreign to the U	United States of America, and I hereby covenant that I have full right so
o, and I agree that I will sign all lawful	papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue application
ithorizations, assignments, and application par	pers, make all rightful declarations, affirmations, and oaths and general
*	O INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, and said TEXAC
	essors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection f
aid invention in all countries throughout the wo	-
nventor's Signature: Mull	Date: 3/8/0/
Printed Name as signed	
John H.	Anderson
First Name Middle Name	
$\frac{1}{2}$	
State of Country of	ss.
County of Harris	,
On this Ste day of Chare	L, 200 / , before me personally appeared
foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	ne known and known to me to be the individual who executed the
loregoing instrument, and acknowledged that	The executed the same.
	(Sinday) And mai
	Notary Public
LINDA S BRISI	~~~~ ()
MA NOTARY PUBI	LIC \$
State of Texa Comm. Exp. 10-02-	

PATENT REEL: 011674 FRAME: 0807

RECORDED: 03/12/2001